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Paul Raymond Mitchell

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode HP27 9PL

Date of birth February 1958
Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
PARADIEM LTD
JEEPDAWN LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

RYE ST. ANTONY SCHOOL LIMITED
GREEN MONTANA LTD

HENLEY ASSET MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

MARLOW ASSET MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

PURPLE HOTELS HOLDINGS
LIMITED

PURPLE HOTELS HOLDINGS
LIMITED

06645862 PLC

06645862 PLC

FRIENDLY HOTELS (ASSOCIATES)
LIMITED

NEW COBDEN HOTEL LIMITED
REEDCREST LIMITED

FRIENDLY CITY HOTELS LIMITED

ASHBRAKE LIMITED

CHOICE PURSUITS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Paul Raymond Mitchell

Number
07124237
04339396

Number

00612426
07171411
06756532
07097615
06777372
06777372

06645862

06645862
01873488

02672134

02313555

01903005

02962964

03546785

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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914814714

914814714
Waltons Farm Holly Green Lane

Bledlow
Bucks
British

App. Date
13/01/2010
18/03/2002

App. Date

17/03/2010
26/02/2010
11/01/2010
11/01/2010
19/12/2008
19/12/2008

14/07/2008

14/07/2008
30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

Res. Date Position
Director
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date
23/03/2018
04/01/2011
16/10/2011
31/01/2011 Director

Company
Secretary
Director

31/07/2009 Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

31/07/2009
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CARE AND COMFORT HOMES
LIMITED

CHOICE HOTELS EUROPE PLC
WATERLODGE FLOATEL
(NORTHWICH) LIMITED
TRUSTCLIFFE LIMITED

RHC PROPERTIES (NO.2) LIMITED
RHC PROPERTIES (NO.3) PLC
WATERLODGE FLOATELS LIMITED
FIPORT LIMITED

PREMIER HOUSE (SERVICED
OFFICES) LIMITED

PREMIER INN WESTMINSTER
LIMITED

FORTPLY LIMITED

PARAPIX LIMITED

MRS FRIENDLY'S KITCHEN LIMITED
ELMBRACE LIMITED

FRIENDLY SLEEP INN (NO 2)
LIMITED

FRIENDLY RESTAURANTS LIMITED
NEW FRIENDLY HOTELS LIMITED
OPALJEWEL LIMITED

RHC PROPERTIES (NO.1) LIMITED

SOUTHCREST HOTELS LIMITED

FRIENDLY HOTELS
(BOURNEMOUTH) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01915916

02596477

02207446

02095619

01969755

02634720

02080497

02006711

02149762

01999669

01999662

01999014

02050562

02879989

02423173

02050558

02687787

02572394

02636441

01780303

03220751

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

914814714

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

10/10/2008
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EDRINGHAM LIMITED

WORLDWIDE HOTEL MANAGEMENT

LIMITED

THE COVENT GARDEN EXHIBITION

CENTRE LIMITED

FRIENDLY HOTELS (CORYTON)

LIMITED

FRIENDLY HOTELS LIMITED

OLTRIX LIMITED

CONNAUGHT RESTAURANTS

LIMITED

ARENA HOTELS LIMITED

FRIENDLY LODGES LIMITED

GLENTOD LIMITED

ARRABROOK LIMITED

NEW CONNAUGHT ROOMS LIMITED

FLOATELS (U.K.) LIMITED

ROSENEST LIMITED

DASHWIN LIMITED

PRIMEVERE RESTAURANTS LIMITED

HOLDEED LIMITED

PURPLE HOTELS LIMITED

THE REAL HOTEL COMPANY

LIMITED

INTERALRELAY LIMITED
MRS FRIENDLY'S KITCHEN LIMITED

FIPORT LIMITED
REEDCREST LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02175775

02597091

02259004

02747214

04222580

01999012

00166469

03969981

01913662

02845925

02754503

02258900

02040502

02599619

02304614

03481720

02658869

04222588

00009725

02139179

02050562

02006711
02313555

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

30/03/2007

25/01/2007

05/01/2004

05/01/2004

05/01/2004
05/01/2004

914814714

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
05/01/2004 Director
Director
Director
Director
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CONNAUGHT RESTAURANTS 00166469 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
LIMITED

PURPLE HOTELS LIMITED 04222588 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
FRIENDLY HOTELS (CORYTON) 02747214 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
LIMITED

NEW COBDEN HOTEL LIMITED 02672134 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
TRUSTCLIFFE LIMITED 02095619 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
RHC PROPERTIES (NO.3) PLC 02634720 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
NEW CONNAUGHT ROOMS LIMITED 02258900 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
PARAPIX LIMITED 01999014 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
ROSENEST LIMITED 02599619 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
DASHWIN LIMITED 02304614 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
THE REAL HOTEL COMPANY 00009725 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director
LIMITED

FRIENDLY HOTELS LIMITED 04222580 Company is dissolved 05/01/2004 Director

N/A* - no information available
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